

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE) Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Vebsite: www.jkbopee.gov.in E-mail: coejakbopeeblg59@gmail.com/helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



## Provisional Result/Merit list of 3-Year Diploma Polytechnic Entrance Test (PET) Subject:-2019 held on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2019.

Reference : - Notification No. 29-BOPEE of 2019 dated 02-05-2019.

## Notification No:- 31-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 08-05-2019

In partial modification of Notification No. 29-BOPEE of 2019 dated 02-05-2019, the eligibility to participate for online counselling/filling up of preferences in PET 2019 shall now be "05 or more marks" instead of "07 or more marks".

Prof. (Dr.) B. L. Gur

Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE. Dated: - 08 - 0

2019

## **Errors & Omissions Excepted.**

No: - BOPEE/Exam/PET/03/2019 Copy to the:-

- Principal Secretary to Governor, J&K Srinagar. 1.
- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K 2. Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI and Training's Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary, Technical Education Department, J&K Srinagar.
- Director Information for publication of the notification in two leading newspapers of 5. Srinagar, Jammu and Leh/Kargil each having large circulation.
- Director, Technical Education Department, J&K Srinagar. 6.
- Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity 7. through daily news bulletin.
- Director, Radio Kashmir and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of 8. wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- Secretary State Board of Technical Education, J&K Srinagar. 9.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE, J&K Srinagar.
- 11. General Manager Govt. Press J&K Srinagar for publication in Extra Ordinary issue of the Gazette.
- 12. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary J&K Govt. Civil Secretariat, J&K Srinagar for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 13. F.A./CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 14. Deputy Secretary (Law), J&K BOPEE.
- 15. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 16. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman Constitutional Statutory Committee, BOPEE for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 17. Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE.
- 18. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, J&K Jammu.
- 19. I. T. Section BOPEE, for information and necessary information and necessary action.
- 20. Office file.